

CITY OF GILLETTE

Administration

201 E. 5th Street • Gillette, Wyoming 82716 Phone 307.686.5203 • Fax 307.686.1593 www.gillettewy.gov

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mayor and Members of the City Council

FROM

Michael Cole, Interim City Administrator

RE:

General Information

DATE:

September 8, 2023

The following meetings are scheduled for the week of September 9-15, 2023

Monday, September 11th

10:00 a.m. 911 Remembrance Ceremony, CC Fire Department, Station 1

Friday, September 15th

4:00 p.m. City Festival & Puzzle Unveiling, Gillette College Donkey Creek Stage

- 1. Attached please find a flyer for a 911 Remembrance Ceremony on September 11, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. at the Campbell County Fire Department.
- 2. Attached please find a flyer for a 911 Memorial Stair Climb on September 11, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at the Thunder Basin High School Stadium.

MC/adw



Campbell County Fire Department

for the

Please join us!

9.11 Remembrance

106 Rohan Ave – September 11, 2023 – 10:00 AM

Opening Remarks - Chief Bender Bell Ceremony — Captain Dickey Open house with refreshments



THE THIRD ANNUAL

9/11 MEMORIAL

STAIR CLIMB

Honoring the lives lost in the September 11th attacks.

Monday, September 11, 2023

Climb will Begin at 6:00 pm

Thunder Basin High School Stadium

Free to Participate

Shirts will be Available for Purchase

All proceeds go towards our local first responders